FOIA REQUESTS OF THE POSTAL REGULATORY COMMISSION
FY 2015

Anticipated Response

Response Time Action

Nature of Date

Response Expedited Fee Tracking

Requestor

Request

Received

Sent

Date

(Days)

Taken

Processing Waiver

Number

Philip Peredo

Online request for the
forwarding address of
an individual.

11/11/14

11/24/14

12/10/14

REF

No

No

15-01

Larry Kaufman

Online request for a
copy of all complaints
filed by this person
with the USPS.

11/18/14

11/22/14

12/17/14

REF

No

No

15-02

Donald A. Allen

Request for the
forwarding address of
an individual.

12/22/14

1/22/15

1/23/15

19

REF

No

No

15-03

Neeke Hurley

Online request for
copies of a statement
of supporting
justification submitted
in association with
Mail Contract.

1/20/15

2/4/15

2/18/15

11

GIF

No

No

15-04

Harry Boyles

Online request for the
forwarding address of
an individual.

1/21/15

2/11/15

2/19/15

15

REF

No

No

15-05

Steven J.
Bahnsen

Request for copies of
the materials
requested by the
Commission of the
USPS on January 8,
2015

4/8/15

5/6/15

5/6/15

20

GIF

No

Yes

15-06

Anthony Sarsano

Request for
information about an
individual.

4/15/15

4/28/15

5/13/15

REF

No

No

15-07

Robert Sinners

Online request for
copies of the
Commission’s current
lease or occupancy
agreements

8/20/15

9/17/15

9/18/15

19

GIF

No

No

15-08




